83/19/2008 18:50 [ EEGN HLM EDWARD BURNS PAGE 81/82

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 1
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE
TO LEASE NO. GS-05P-LIN19318
LEASE AMENDMENT
ADDRESS OF PREMISES PDN Number:
093 Technology Drive

uite 101
ishers, Indiana 46038-3083

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between Edward M. Burns

wosecaaresss: |

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the abové Lease in order fo clarify the parking terms,

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valugble considerafion, the receipt and sufficiency of which ig hereby
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease i$ amended, effective February 1, 2016 as follows:

SECTION 7.0, ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS Is hereby amended to include the following:
7.01 SECURITY STANDARDS (JUN 2012)

Tha Lassor agrees to the requirements IR IR =ttached o this Lease.
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS '

Offica Space:
Replace all interior carpet at the Le_ssors expense

Mount TV and wipe board in the conference room at the government's expense

and effect.
s of the beiow date.

QAT (L2 PR ) Pl Xt [
Title: (I f=FE

Entity Name: - GSA., Public Builgings Servics,
e ULy AT HAC | vaie st s 20/¢.

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:

Signature:
Name:

Title:
Date: Juy %N, Ao,

Lease Amendment Trm 1212



e3/19/20e8 16:50 [N _ HLM EDWARD BURNS PAGE 82/02

Laase Amendment No. 1 — GS-05P-LIN18318 PAGE| 20f2

Warehouse:
Patch and paint area wifmra panal is removed at Lessor's expense
Remove tile flooring and replace with Hinoleum in the garage kitcher| area at Lessor's expense
Replace dishwasher at the gwmmnfs expanse N
Rapair track lighting and sink Lessor's éxpense

Remova old refrigerator Lessor's expense

Warehouse:
The Lessor shall provide 1,420 rantable square feet of warehouse space{to be used exclusively by the ] st the rste of $16,758.00 per year.
Office Spacs: .
The Lessor shall provide 1,430 rentable xquare feet of office space al:I rate of $31,603.00 per year.

Therefore the total square foolage is 2,850 rentable square feat of space with the annual rant baing $48,359.00.

',.'r"

Lease Amendment Fom 12112






